

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22686/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2009 in WP No.3559/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILESH UPADHYAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jyotindra Mishra, Adv.Genl.U.P.  
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG.U.P.  
Mr. Sanjay Bhashin, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As no date has been shown for listing the matter, let it  
be listed on 14 September, 2009.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master